
Descendants of Charles Oscar Shumway

Generation 1

1. CHARLES OSCAR1 SHUMWAY was born on 25 Jan 1864 in Houston Co., Minnesota. He died on 22 Nov 1952 in Los 
Angeles Co., California. He married Ella Belle Hart, daughter of James Dean Hart and Rhoda Fiscus, on 28 Nov 
1889. She was born on 28 Mar 1872 in Nebraska. She died on 27 Aug 1970 in Van Nuys, Los Angeles Co, 
California. 

Charles Oscar Shumway and Ella Belle Hart had the following children:

i. HOWARD DEAN2 SHUMWAY was born on 05 Sep 1890 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. He died on 12 
Nov 1945 in Los Angeles Co., California. He married Mae Morris about 1920. She was born about 
1902 in Texas. 
 

Howard Dean Shumway was buried in Los Angeles, California, United States. 
 

Notes for Howard Dean Shumway:
Known as Dean

2. ii. IRMA BERYL SHUMWAY was born on 05 Jan 1892 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. She died on 24 Jul 
1967 in Alameda Co,, California. She married Roy H. Bostic, son of Joseph Taylor Bostick and 
Addie Miller Hallman, on 09 Oct 1919 in Sheridan, Yamhill Co., Oregon. He was born on 12 Nov 
1881 in Shelby, Cleveland Co., North Carolina. He died on 27 Jul 1948 in Alameda Co,, California. 

iii. CHARLES HAROLD SHUMWAY was born on 13 Nov 1893 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. He died on 27 
Oct 1986 in Van Nuys, Los Angeles Co, California. He married Inet Edith Byberg, daughter of 
Byberg, about 1918. She was born on 06 Aug 1898 in Minnesota. She died on 17 Mar 1944 in Los 
Angeles Co., California. 
 

Notes for Charles Harold Shumway:
Know as Harold.

iv. NONA EVALINE SHUMWAY was born on 20 Feb 1894 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. She died on 10 
Mar 1966 in Los Angeles Co., California. She married KENNETH C. MILLER. He was born about 1882 
in Oregon. 

3. v. VICTOR LEONE SHUMWAY was born on 13 Sep 1896 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. He died on 11 Dec 
1965 in Wenatchee, Chelan Co., Washington. He married Mildred Short on 01 Jun 1923 in Portland, 
Multnomah Co., Oregon. She was born about 1898 in Illinois. 

4. vi. MARIETTA SHUMWAY was born on 31 May 1900 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. She died on 18 Jun 
1998 in Knoxville, Knox Co., Tennessee. She married WATTS W PRICE. He was born on 24 Apr 1896 
in Scappoose, Columbia Co., Oregon. He died on 14 Oct 1984. 

5. vii. EDMUND EMMETT SHUMWAY was born on 20 Jan 1903 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. He died on 30 
Dec 1981 in Marysville, Yuba Co., California. He married Bernice Beatrice Heilman, daughter of 
Edward G Heilman and Ada Pearl Blackman, about 1928. She was born on 16 Feb 1908 in 
California. She died on 05 Feb 1991 in Sacramento, Sacramento Co., California. 

6. viii. MARINA SHUMWAY was born on 05 Feb 1914 in Sheridan, Yamhill Co., Oregon. She died on 16 Jan 
1995 in Paradise, Butte Co., California. She married WEMPLE. 

Generation 2

2. IRMA BERYL2 SHUMWAY (Charles Oscar1) was born on 05 Jan 1892 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. She died on 24 
Jul 1967 in Alameda Co,, California. She married Roy H. Bostic, son of Joseph Taylor Bostick and Addie Miller 
Hallman, on 09 Oct 1919 in Sheridan, Yamhill Co., Oregon. He was born on 12 Nov 1881 in Shelby, Cleveland Co., 
North Carolina. He died on 27 Jul 1948 in Alameda Co,, California. 

Roy H. Bostic and Irma Beryl Shumway had the following child:

7. i. ROY HALLMAN3 BOSTIC was born on 11 Oct 1917 in Portland, Multnomah Co., Oregon. He died on 01 
Mar 1999 in Carmichael, Sacramento Co., California. He married Rita Mae Beatty, daughter of 
Gilbert Beatty and Zelma Miles, on 07 Nov 1942 in Shelbyville, KY. She was born on 09 Aug 1922 in 
Louisville, Jefferson Co., Kentucky. She died on 28 Apr 2004 in Carmichael, Sacramento Co., 
California. 

3. VICTOR LEONE2 SHUMWAY (Charles Oscar1) was born on 13 Sep 1896 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. He died on 11 
Dec 1965 in Wenatchee, Chelan Co., Washington. He married Mildred Short on 01 Jun 1923 in Portland, 
Multnomah Co., Oregon. She was born about 1898 in Illinois. 



Generation 2 (con't)

Victor Leone Shumway and Mildred Short had the following children:

i. RICHARD L.3 SHUMWAY was born about 1923 in Oregon.

ii. CHARLES O. SHUMWAY was born about 1929 in Washington.

4. MARIETTA2 SHUMWAY (Charles Oscar1) was born on 31 May 1900 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. She died on 18 Jun 
1998 in Knoxville, Knox Co., Tennessee. She married WATTS W PRICE. He was born on 24 Apr 1896 in Scappoose, 
Columbia Co., Oregon. He died on 14 Oct 1984. 

Watts W Price served in the military between 06 Jun 1917-14 Mar 1919. 

Watts W Price and Marietta Shumway had the following child:

i. PATRICIA3 PRICE was born on 08 Aug 1928 in Bogotá, Bolivar, Colombia.

5. EDMUND EMMETT2 SHUMWAY (Charles Oscar1) was born on 20 Jan 1903 in Lyons, Burt Co., Nebraska. He died on 
30 Dec 1981 in Marysville, Yuba Co., California. He married Bernice Beatrice Heilman, daughter of Edward G 
Heilman and Ada Pearl Blackman, about 1928. She was born on 16 Feb 1908 in California. She died on 05 Feb 
1991 in Sacramento, Sacramento Co., California. 

Edmund Emmett Shumway and Bernice Beatrice Heilman had the following child:

8. i. MARNEE LOU3 SHUMWAY was born on 05 Oct 1932 in Sutter Co., California. She married Thomas 
John Crowhurst on 18 Dec 1954 in Yuba City, Sutter Co., California. He was born on 19 Jul 1931. 

6. MARINA2 SHUMWAY (Charles Oscar1) was born on 05 Feb 1914 in Sheridan, Yamhill Co., Oregon. She died on 16 
Jan 1995 in Paradise, Butte Co., California. She married WEMPLE. 

Wemple and Marina Shumway had the following children:

i. SANDRA LEE3 WEMPLE was born on 04 Dec 1935 in Yuba Co., California.

ii. GAIL WEMPLE was born on 29 May 1940 in Sutter Co., California.

iii. DAVID DUANE WEMPLE was born on 29 May 1940 in Sutter Co., California. He married Beverly A 
Clark on 17 Feb 1962 in Sacramento Co., California. 

Generation 3

7. ROY HALLMAN3 BOSTIC (Irma Beryl2 Shumway, Charles Oscar1 Shumway) was born on 11 Oct 1917 in Portland, 
Multnomah Co., Oregon. He died on 01 Mar 1999 in Carmichael, Sacramento Co., California. He married Rita Mae 
Beatty, daughter of Gilbert Beatty and Zelma Miles, on 07 Nov 1942 in Shelbyville, KY. She was born on 09 Aug 
1922 in Louisville, Jefferson Co., Kentucky. She died on 28 Apr 2004 in Carmichael, Sacramento Co., California. 

Roy Hallman Bostic and Rita Mae Beatty had the following children:

i. HAL ROY4 BOSTIC was born on 04 Oct 1944 in Louisville, Jefferson Co., Kentucky. He married Carrol 
Susan Clarke, daughter of William Fitzgerald Clarke and Margaret Elizabeth Smith, on 09 May 1970 
in Sausalito, Marin Co., California. She was born on 20 Oct 1946 in Oakland, Alameda Co., 
California. 

ii. LINDA BOSTIC was born on 16 Feb 1949 in Oakland, Alameda Co., California. She married (1) JIM 

LONGFELLOW before 1975. She married (2) JIM GOW on 17 Oct 1985 in Kihei, Maui, HI. He was born 
on 15 Jan 1946. 

8. MARNEE LOU3 SHUMWAY (Edmund Emmett2, Charles Oscar1) was born on 05 Oct 1932 in Sutter Co., California. 
She married Thomas John Crowhurst on 18 Dec 1954 in Yuba City, Sutter Co., California. He was born on 19 Jul 
1931. 

Thomas John Crowhurst and Marnee Lou Shumway had the following children:

i. DAUGHTER4 CROWHURST was born on 31 May 1955 in Newport, Newport Co., Rhode Island.

ii. DAUGHTER CROWHURST was born on 31 May 1955 in Yuba City, Sutter Co., California.
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